√ DRM PTO-1594 1-31-92

03-01-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 04788.0244

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Please record the attached original documents 100974960

Please record the	attached original do	cuments 、	10097	4900		BOX ASSIGNMENTS	00
1. Name of c	conveying party(ies)	MLD à	2-12-99	2.	Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	7. T. 4. T. 4. C.
Takeshi SAKAMOTO, Nobuyuki TANAKA and Yasuhiro ANDO							
				Name:		N TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHON PRATION	点 (概 9
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No					Address:		
3. Nature of	conveyance:			Street A	\ddress:	19-2, Nishi-Shinjuku 3-chome Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan	9,
				City:			
⊠ As	ssignment		Merger	State:		Zip Code:	
	ecurity greement □		Change of Name				
Ot	ther						
				Addition	nal name(s) 8	& Address(es) attached?	
Execution Date:	February 8, 1999			□ Yes ¤	■ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: February 8, 1999							
A. Patent Application Number(s):				B. Patent Number(s):			
I Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ৷ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
) ZN 24719 999 N3 TARROR ≈ 0.070 0.00 105 p 01924 19488				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
3 FC:581 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.				Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)			
-				1	zed to he cha	arged to deposit account	
			*****	Authoriz	ted to be cha	inged to deposit account	
Street Address:	1300 I Street, N.W.				."		
City: W	/ashington			8.	Deposit acc	count number: <u>06-0916</u>	
State: D	C Zip:	2000	5-3315				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Arthur S. Garrett				Man	Wi	February 12, 1999	
Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3							

PATENT REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0509

のSP - ファイン いる 譲 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

e of Invention) etters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United (Serial No); and TELEPHONE CORPORATION ame of Assignee) untry of Incorporation)
etters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United (Serial No); and TELEPHONE CORPORATION ame of Assignee) untry of Incorporation)
(Serial No); and TELEPHONE CORPORATION ame of Assignee) untry of Incorporation)
untry of Incorporation)
untry of Incorporation)
uku 3-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
(Address)
(Address)
nsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, sign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors this invention, provisional application Serial No, filed and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of sues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this las, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the lates and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue are Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns,
u

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD June 97

PATENT REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0510

OSP - クケラシング SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Page 2 of 2

patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of)		Takeshi Sakamoto
) State of)	SS.	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR c/o NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION, 20-2, Nishi-Shinjuku 3-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan
		ADDRESS
		Tildi Sahat
		FIRST ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE
		February 8, 1999
		DATE
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	day of	, 19
County of)		Nobuyuki Tanaka
)	SS.	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR SECOND ASSIGNOR C/O NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION,
State of)		20-2, Nishi-Shinjuku 3-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo,
		ADDRESS Japan
		hobuyuki Tamaka
		SECOND ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE
		February 8, 1999
		DATE
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 19
, Notary Public		
Onumbu of		Yasuhiro Ando
County of)	SS.	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR THIRD ASSIGNOR C/O NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION,
State of)		c/o NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION, 20-2, Nishi-Shinjuku 3-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo
		ADDRESS Japan
		THIRD ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE
		·
		February 8, 1999 DATE
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 19 .
, Notary Public		

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

RECORDED: 02/12/1999

FHFGD June 97

PATENT REEL: 9782 FRAME: 0511